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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Women

Curling

Medallists

SUN 22 FEB 2026

Medagliati / Médaillés

Position -
FunctionMedal NameNOC

SWE - SwedenGOLD HASSELBORG Anna 4 S
McMANUS Sara 3
KNOCHENHAUER Agnes 2
SCHARBACK Sofia 1
HELDIN Johanna A

SUI - SwitzerlandSILVER TIRINZONI Silvana 3 S
PAETZ Alina 4
HOWALD Carole 2
WITSCHONKE Selina 1
BERSET Stefanie A

CAN - CanadaBRONZE HOMAN Rachel 4 S
FLEURY Tracy 3
MISKEW Emma 2
WILKES Sarah 1
BROWN Rachel A

Note:
Position and function for each team member:
4 = Fourth, 3 = Third, 2 = Second, 1 = Lead, A = Alternate, S = Skip
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Women

Curling

Final Standings

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Classifiche definitive / Classement final

PlayersTeamRank Position - Function

4 SSWE - Sweden1 HASSELBORG Anna
3 VMcMANUS Sara
2KNOCHENHAUER Agnes
1SCHARBACK Sofia
AHELDIN Johanna

4 VSUI - Switzerland2 PAETZ Alina
3 STIRINZONI Silvana
2HOWALD Carole
1WITSCHONKE Selina
ABERSET Stefanie

4 SCAN - Canada3 HOMAN Rachel
3 VFLEURY Tracy
2MISKEW Emma
1WILKES Sarah
ABROWN Rachel

4 SUSA - United States of America4 PETERSON Tabitha
3 VTHIESSE Cory
2PETERSON Tara
1ANDERSON-HEIDE Taylor
AGEVING Aileen

4 SKOR - Republic of Korea5 GIM Eunji
3 VKIM Minji
2KIM Suji
1SEOL Yeeun
ASEOL Yeji

4 VGBR - Great Britain6 MORRISON Rebecca
3DODDS Jennifer
2SINCLAIR Sophie
1 SJACKSON Sophie
AHENDERSON Fay

4 SDEN - Denmark7 DUPONT Madeleine
3 VHALSE Mathilde
2HOLTERMANN Jasmin
1DUPONT Denise
ALARSEN My

4 SJPN - Japan8 YOSHIMURA Sayaka
3ONODERA Kaho
2 VKOTANI Yuna
1OHMIYA Anna
AKOBAYASHI Mina

4 SITA - Italy9 CONSTANTINI Stefania
3MATHIS Elena
2LO DESERTO Marta
1 VZARDINI LACEDELLI Giulia
AMARIANI Rebecca

4 SCHN - People's Republic of China10 WANG Rui
3 VHAN Yu
2DONG Ziqi
1JIANG Jiayi
ASU Tingyu

Note:
Position and function for each team member:
4 = Fourth, 3 = Third, 2 = Second, 1 = Lead, A = Alternate, S = Skip, V = Vice-Skip 
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Dopo la partita per la medaglia d’oro / Après le match pour la médaille d’or

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Gold Medal Game

Women

Curling

Competition Summary

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Riepilogo gara / Synthèse de la compétition

Session Date Time Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D

DEN-CANITA SUI-JPN SWE-THU 12 FEB  9:05 KOR USA4 8-Session 1 4 8 4 7 10 4
USA-SWEDEN JPN-ITA KOR-THU 12 FEB 19:05 CHN GBR7 4-Session 2 2 7 10 7 9 4

EE

KOR-GBRUSA CAN-CHN SUI-FRI 13 FEB 14:05 DEN SWE5 6-Session 3 5 7 9 8 3 9
JPN-SUIGBR CAN-SAT 14 FEB  9:05 ITA CHN7 8-Session 4 7 6 5 7
SWE-ITAKOR DEN-JPN USA-SAT 14 FEB 19:05 CAN SUI7 8-Session 5 4 7 3 6 6 8

EE

CHN-USAGBR SWE-DEN ITA-SUN 15 FEB 14:05 JPN KOR5 7-Session 6 7 2 7 10 6 5
GBR-DENCHN CAN-SWE SUI-MON 16 FEB  9:05Session 7 6 4 5 10 2 7
CAN-JPNSUI GBR-KOR CHN-MON 16 FEB 19:05 USA ITA2 7-Session 8 10 9 10 6 6 9
SUI-KORDEN USA-ITA JPN-TUE 17 FEB 14:05 SWE CAN6 8-Session 9 8 6 3 10 5 7

SWE KOR-USA GBR-WED 18 FEB  9:05 CHN DEN7 8-Session 10 7 8 3 8
SWE-CHNCAN ITA-SUI DEN-WED 18 FEB 19:05 GBR JPN9 3-Session 11 6 4 8 7 4 9

EE

ITA-GBRJPN CHN-CAN KOR-THU 19 FEB 14:30 SUI USA6 7-Session 12 10 7 9 6 7 4
EE

SUI-USACAN SWE-FRI 20 FEB 14:05Semi-finals 3 6 4 7
CAN USA-SAT 21 FEB 14:05Bronze Medal 10 7
SUI SWE-SUN 22 FEB 11:05Gold Medal 5 6

Standings after Round Robin

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

1 9 7 2 QSWE - Sweden
2 9 6 3 QUSA - United States of America w2

3 9 6 3 QSUI - Switzerland w1

4 9 6 3 QCAN - Canada w0

5 9 5 4KOR - Republic of Korea w1

6 9 5 4GBR - Great Britain w0

7 9 4 5DEN - Denmark
8 DSC 27.513cm9 2 7JPN - Japan w1

9 DSC 34.719cm9 2 7ITA - Italy w1

10 DSC 41.206cm9 2 7CHN - People's Republic of China w1

Play-offs Bracket
Semi-finals Finals

 Sheet B
 6

1

4

3

2

 Sheet D

 Sheet C

 Sheet C

 6

 3

 4

 7
 5

10

 7USA

CAN

SUI

SWE

SUI

USA

CAN

SWE

4th

3rd

2nd

1st

USA
CAN

SUI
SWE

Final Standings

1 SWE - Sweden
2 SUI - Switzerland
3 CAN - Canada
4 USA - United States of America
5 KOR - Republic of Korea
6 GBR - Great Britain
7 DEN - Denmark
8 JPN - Japan
9 ITA - Italy

10 CHN - People's Republic of China

Legend:
DSC Draw Shot Challenge EE Extra End Q Qualified for the play-offs
wn Number of wins (n) against tied teams
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Start Time 11:05 Partita per la medaglia d'oro / Finale

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Gold Medal Game

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

SUN 22 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSFE

0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 5SUI - Switzerland
* 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 6SWE - Sweden

Play-offs Bracket

Semi-finals Finals

 6
1

4

3

2

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

SWE
SUI

CAN
USA

 6

 3

 4

 7

10

 7

 Sheet B

 Sheet C

 Sheet D

 Sheet C

 5

SWE

CAN

USA

SUI

SWE

SUI

CAN

USA

Final Standings

1 SWE - Sweden
2 SUI - Switzerland
3 CAN - Canada
4 USA - United States of America
5 KOR - Republic of Korea
6 GBR - Great Britain
7 DEN - Denmark
8 JPN - Japan
9 ITA - Italy

10 CHN - People's Republic of China

Legend:
LSFE(*) Last Stone First End
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Start Time 14:05 Partita per la medaglia di bronzo / Match pour la médaille de bronze

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Bronze Medal Game

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

SAT 21 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSFE

0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 2 10CAN - Canada
* 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 7USA - United States of America

Play-offs Bracket

Semi-finals Finals

1

4

3

2

3rd

4th

CAN
USA

 6

 3

 4

 7

10

 7

 Sheet B

 Sheet C

 Sheet D

SUN 22 FEB 11:05
Sheet C

SWE

CAN

USA

SUI

SWE

SUI

CAN

USA

Final Standings

  1
  2

3 CAN - Canada
4 USA - United States of America
5 KOR - Republic of Korea
6 GBR - Great Britain
7 DEN - Denmark
8 JPN - Japan
9 ITA - Italy

10 CHN - People's Republic of China

Legend:
LSFE(*) Last Stone First End
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Start Time 14:05 Semifinali / Demi-finales

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Semi-finals

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

FRI 20 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSFE

0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 X 3CAN - Canada
* 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 X 6SWE - Sweden

* 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4USA - United States of America
0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 7SUI - Switzerland

Play-offs Bracket

Semi-finals Finals

1

4

3

2

 6

 3

 4

 7

 Sheet B

SAT 21  FEB 14:05
Sheet C

 Sheet D

SUN 22 FEB 11:05
Sheet C

SWE

CAN

USA

SUI

SWE

SUI

CAN

USA

Final Standings

  1
  2
  3
  4

5 KOR - Republic of Korea
6 GBR - Great Britain
7 DEN - Denmark
8 JPN - Japan
9 ITA - Italy

10 CHN - People's Republic of China

Legend:
LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Competition Matrix

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Matrice competizione / Tableau des rencontres

Team CAN CHN DEN GBR ITA JPN KOR SUI SWE USA

CAN 10 - 5 10 - 4 6 - 7 8 - 7 9 - 6 10 - 7 7 - 8 8 - 6 8 - 9

CHN 5 - 10 7 - 8 7 - 4 8 - 7 6 - 9 9 - 10 5 - 7 4 - 9 5 - 6

DEN 4 - 10 8 - 7 2 - 7 7 - 2 10 - 7 6 - 3 4 - 6 5 - 6 3 - 10

GBR 7 - 6 4 - 7 7 - 2 7 - 4 9 - 3 3 - 9 6 - 10 7 - 10 8 - 7

ITA 7 - 8 7 - 8 2 - 7 4 - 7 8 - 6 2 - 7 4 - 7 6 - 8 7 - 2

JPN 6 - 9 9 - 6 7 - 10 3 - 9 6 - 8 5 - 7 7 - 5 4 - 8 4 - 7

KOR 7 - 10 10 - 9 3 - 6 9 - 3 7 - 2 7 - 5 5 - 7 8 - 3 4 - 8

SUI 8 - 7 7 - 5 6 - 4 10 - 6 7 - 4 5 - 7 7 - 5 4 - 6 6 - 7

SWE 6 - 8 9 - 4 6 - 5 10 - 7 8 - 6 8 - 4 3 - 8 6 - 4 9 - 4

USA 9 - 8 6 - 5 10 - 3 7 - 8 2 - 7 7 - 4 8 - 4 7 - 6 4 - 9

Standings after Round Robin

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

9 7 2 QSWE - Sweden1
9 6 3 QUSA - United States of America w22
9 6 3 QSUI - Switzerland w13
9 6 3 QCAN - Canada w04
9 5 4KOR - Republic of Korea w15
9 5 4GBR - Great Britain w06
9 4 5DEN - Denmark7

27.513cm9 2 7JPN - Japan w1 DSC8
34.719cm9 2 7ITA - Italy w1 DSC9
41.206cm9 2 7CHN - People's Republic of China w1 DSC10

Legend:
DSC Draw Shot Challenge Q Qualified for the play-offs wn Number of wins (n) against tied teams

Report Created  THU 19 FEB 2026 17:39CURWTEAM4-------------------------_76C v12.0 Page 1/1



Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Draw Shot Challenge

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Draw Shot Challenge (DSC) / Moyenne des tirs à la cible

Team
Last Stone Draw in each Round Robin Game

DSCRank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Stone

Rotation

GBR - Great Britain 32.5 2.7 10.9 19.3 36.7 7.4 21.9 1.7 12.0 16.938cm1 ↻
11.6 23.4 41.8 39.5 4.5 23.1 10.3 28.7 24.3↺

CAN - Canada 53.7 33.9 7.7 2.9 3.5 47.2 16.6 42.3 19.5 19.781cm2 ↻
11.2 16.6 12.1 8.4 45.5 16.4 25.7 17.0 37.2↺

KOR - Republic of Korea 43.6 7.4 6.0 8.3 36.2 75.3 14.2 50.6 81.4 23.581cm3 ↻
23.8 17.4 10.7 32.9 116.2 5.0 9.1 15.7 21.1↺

SWE - Sweden 56.6 27.9 23.4 64.3 17.7 7.0 23.2 17.0 29.3 25.806cm4 ↻
9.2 33.6 16.0 2.7 44.9 3.5 36.6 128.7 74.0↺

JPN - Japan 37.7 7.4 20.7 28.4 33.1 22.1 20.4 55.9 32.1 27.513cm5 ↻
64.8 39.7 36.2 1.9 18.2 23.9 62.7 45.8 16.7↺

USA - United States of America 29.4 94.2 12.8 57.3 82.0 113.2 25.3 7.8 18.7 34.288cm6 ↻
57.8 67.1 57.2 13.2 76.4 11.6 16.4 12.4 3.2↺

ITA - Italy 26.6 45.8 53.1 2.9 158.4 39.1 16.7 5.3 95.0 34.719cm7 ↻
32.6 33.5 22.5 7.2 11.3 91.9 45.3 26.7 129.9↺

DEN - Denmark 18.4 5.8 47.6 70.8 14.8 69.0 52.6 36.2 18.8 37.875cm8 ↻
54.1 26.9 34.4 45.6 16.7 77.2 199.6 63.1 31.2↺

CHN - People's Republic of China 12.3 161.4 23.1 2.5 15.5 22.6 71.2 116.3 6.2 41.206cm9 ↻
72.9 15.1 1.5 15.1 8.3 196.7 185.9 110.8 4.5↺

SUI - Switzerland 89.7 22.0 21.3 8.7 4.2 11.8 35.5 10.7 12.7 44.338cm10 ↻
145.0 1.3 27.2 22.2 160.3 188.3 140.2 9.4 147.5↺

Note:
The Draw Shot Challenge (DSC) is the average distance of all the individual Last Stone Draws (LSD), which were delivered by a team during the round 
robin. The two least favourable results will be eliminated before calculating the average distance. The team with the lesser DSC receives the higher 
ranking. If the DSCs are equal then the team with the best non-equal counting LSD receives the higher ranking. In the case where all counting LSDs are 
equal, the team ranked higher in the official World Curling World Ranking is ranked higher.

Legend:
Clockwise Counter-clockwise DSC Draw Shot Challenge

nnn.n Eliminated Last Stone Draw
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Shot Success Percentage by Position

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Percentuale di successo nei tiri per posizione
Pourcentage de tirs réussis par position

Fourth Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
MORRISON Rebecca  1 GBR 71 63 88 76 98 90 69 88 94 81.6
PAETZ Alina  2 SUI 96 85 64 69 80 88 84 85 82 80.8
HASSELBORG Anna  3 SWE 85 82 79 89 91 86 71 55 77 80.3
PETERSON Tabitha  4 USA 75 74 85 96 71 74 77 78 89 79.8
HOMAN Rachel  5 CAN 68 79 70 81 85 84 78 77 85 78.7
GIM Eunji  6 KOR 70 75 83 66 90 76 75 77 83 77.2
DUPONT Madeleine  7 DEN 73 69 80 79 89 73 64 70 86 75.9
WANG Rui  8 CHN 84 68 81 75 69 84 65 67 73 74.3
YOSHIMURA Sayaka  9 JPN 67 66 83 69 84 73 71 58 85 73.1
CONSTANTINI Stefania 10 ITA 75 61 80 64 66 92 68 74 71 72.6

Third Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
TIRINZONI Silvana  1 SUI 92 79 84 72 88 89 93 83 89 84.9
HAN Yu  2 CHN 85 86 79 90 83 84 80 80 84 83.5
KIM Minji  3 KOR 86 89 86 76 89 93 73 79 78 82.9
DODDS Jennifer  4 GBR 84 83 84 81 91 79 64 88 85 81.6
THIESSE Cory  5 USA 83 91 75 81 80 72 78 88 77 80.6
FLEURY Tracy  6 CAN 82 71 91 75 85 81 81 78 71 79.3
McMANUS Sara  7 SWE 89 79 80 75 88 85 70 61 70 78.0
ONODERA Kaho  8 JPN 74 75 73 85 86 73 74 86 79 77.9
MATHIS Elena  9 ITA 71 70 73 79 84 94 68 81 79 77.7
HALSE Mathilde 10 DEN 68 77 83 71 78 67 75 70 86 75.5

Second Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
HOWALD Carole  1 SUI 88 85 81 78 91 88 95 76 85 85.1
KNOCHENHAUER Agnes  2 SWE 88 85 90 73 95 90 78 75 70 83.0
KIM Suji  3 KOR 71 84 78 84 84 79 93 80 81.1
DONG Ziqi  4 CHN 75 80 88 85 78 81 75 75 91 81.0
LO DESERTO Marta  5 ITA 85 68 80 78 73 96 80 80.4
PETERSON Tara  6 USA 81 80 83 90 83 75 89 82 65 80.3
SINCLAIR Sophie  7 GBR 89 67 80 85 83 72 66 98 79 79.8
KOTANI Yuna  8 JPN 93 75 75 81 75 71 78 80 78.2
MISKEW Emma  9 CAN 77 76 81 80 83 81 83 64 80 78.1
HOLTERMANN Jasmin 10 DEN 68 61 79 79 91 81 64 79 89 76.7
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Shot Success Percentage by Position

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Percentuale di successo nei tiri per posizione
Pourcentage de tirs réussis par position

Lead Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
JIANG Jiayi  1 CHN 99 96 96 83 93 99 73 95 95 92.0
JACKSON Sophie  2 GBR 85 83 92 99 95 92 88 92 90 90.6
WITSCHONKE Selina  3 SUI 97 90 84 90 83 93 88 85 92 88.9
ANDERSON-HEIDE T  4 USA 85 88 94 89 76 97 83 88 90 87.6
SCHARBACK Sofia  5 SWE 90 79 89 88 94 89 74 83 92 86.1
OHMIYA Anna  6 JPN 86 75 86 99 83 93 81 73 93 85.3
WILKES Sarah  7 CAN 73 79 91 83 96 80 93 82 88 85.1
SEOL Yeeun  8 KOR 80 77 89 88 90 81 91 68 94 84.9
ZARDINI LACEDELLI  9 ITA 78 88 78 91 92 88 88 (2) 78 (2) 84 84.5
DUPONT Denise 10 DEN 73 86 79 79 95 86 80 64 78 79.7

Alternate Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
MARIANI Rebecca ITA (1) 74 (1) 86 79.8
KOBAYASHI Mina JPN (2) 76 76.3
HELDIN Johanna SWE (1)100 (1) 50 71.4
SEOL Yeji KOR (2) 70 70.0

Team Game >→ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Avg.
SUI - Switzerland  1 93 85 78 77 85 89 90 82 87 85.0
GBR - Great Britain  2 82 74 86 85 92 83 72 91 87 83.4
CHN - People's Republic of China  3 86 83 86 83 81 87 73 79 86 82.7
USA - United States of America  4 81 83 84 89 78 80 82 84 80 82.1
SWE - Sweden  5 88 81 84 81 92 88 73 66 77 81.7
KOR - Republic of Korea  6 77 81 84 78 88 82 77 79 83 81.2
CAN - Canada  7 75 76 83 80 87 82 83 75 81 80.3
ITA - Italy  8 77 71 78 78 79 92 76 77 80 78.8
JPN - Japan  9 80 73 79 83 82 77 76 74 84 78.6
DEN - Denmark 10 71 74 80 77 88 77 71 71 84 77.0

Note:
"(n)" denotes a position different from original line-up position: (4) - Fourth, (3) - Third, (2) - Second, (1) - Lead
To be eligible to be ranked, a player must have played in the original position for more than half of the number of games that the team played.

Legend:
Avg. Average
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Scoring Analysis

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Analisi del punteggio / Analyse des points marqués

Team Games 0 1 2 3 4 >4
Stolen

Ends Total
Points Scored Plus /

MinusLSFE Last Stone
Eff. Eff.

Force

9 For 9 2 24 14 4 3 0 76CAN +1738% 59%6
Against 6 3 25 7 4 2 0 593

9 For 14 5 31 8 6 0 0 65SWE +1531% 52%5
Against 5 2 16 14 2 0 0 504

9 For 4 6 19 9 5 2 0 60SUI +941% 76%3
Against 8 6 33 9 0 0 0 516

9 For 11 8 23 7 5 2 0 60KOR +730% 54%7
Against 11 2 22 9 3 1 0 532

9 For 13 3 26 10 2 2 0 60USA +627% 59%4
Against 10 7 23 11 3 0 0 545

9 For 8 10 17 16 3 0 0 58GBR 050% 57%6
Against 8 1 21 9 5 1 0 583

9 For 11 3 26 8 1 1 0 49DEN -923% 64%3
Against 10 5 24 10 2 2 0 586

9 For 4 3 24 7 3 0 0 47ITA -1322% 52%4
Against 11 7 24 13 2 1 0 605

9 For 9 3 22 11 4 0 0 56CHN -1435% 43%4
Against 9 7 19 12 5 3 0 705

9 For 6 3 20 14 1 0 0 51JPN -1833% 50%3
Against 11 6 25 10 8 0 0 696

Total 45 89 46 232 104 34 10 0 582

Note:
Stolen ends are the ends won without the last stone advantage.
Last Stone Efficiency: Scoring two or more points with last stone advantage.
Force Efficiency: Forcing the opponent team to score only one point when they have the last stone advantage.

Legend:
>4 More than four points scored Eff. Efficiency LSFE Last Stone First End
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

After Round Robin

Women

Curling

Summary of Big Ends

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Riepilogo Big End / Résumé des manches avec quatre points et plus

Game ResultEndSessionAgainstByPoints
Scored

4 CAN - Canada KOR - Republic of Korea 76 10 :12
4 CAN - Canada CHN - People's Republic of China 54 10 :7
4 CAN - Canada DEN - Denmark 45 10 :1
4 KOR - Republic of Korea CHN - People's Republic of China 95 10 :8
4 KOR - Republic of Korea ITA - Italy 26 7 :2
4 SUI - Switzerland GBR - Great Britain 69 10 :8
4 SUI - Switzerland CAN - Canada 77 8 :5
4 USA - United States of America DEN - Denmark 38 10 :9
4 USA - United States of America CAN - Canada 86 9 :3
4 DEN - Denmark CHN - People's Republic of China 73 8 :10

Note:
Big ends are defined as ends with a score of four or more points.
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Start Time 14:30 Girone Sessione 12 / Tour préliminaire, session 12

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 12

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

THU 19 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 6SUI - Switzerland 160.2cm
0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 7USA - United States of America *21.9cm

1 1 0 2 0 4 0 1 0 1 10CAN - Canada *56.7cm
0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 7KOR - Republic of Korea 102.5cm

0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 9JPN - Japan 48.8cm
0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 6CHN - People's Republic of China *10.7cm

0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 7GBR - Great Britain *36.3cm
0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4ITA - Italy 224.9cm

Standings after Round Robin

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

9 7 2 QSWE - Sweden1
9 6 3 QUSA - United States of America w22
9 6 3 QSUI - Switzerland w13
9 6 3 QCAN - Canada w04
9 5 4KOR - Republic of Korea w15
9 5 4GBR - Great Britain w06
9 4 5DEN - Denmark7

27.513cm9 2 7JPN - Japan w1 DSC8
34.719cm9 2 7ITA - Italy w1 DSC9
41.206cm9 2 7CHN - People's Republic of China w1 DSC10

Legend:
DSC Draw Shot Challenge LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End
Q Qualified for the play-offs wn Number of wins (n) against tied teams
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Start Time 19:05 Girone Sessione 11 / Tour préliminaire, session 11

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 11

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

WED 18 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 X X 9GBR - Great Britain *30.4cm
0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 X X 3JPN - Japan 101.7cm

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 6SUI - Switzerland *20.1cm
0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4DEN - Denmark 50.0cm

0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 8CAN - Canada 59.3cm
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 7ITA - Italy *32.0cm

0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 X X 4CHN - People's Republic of China 227.1cm
0 2 2 0 1 1 0 3 X X 9SWE - Sweden *103.3cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

9 7 2 QSWE - Sweden1
8 6 2 QSUI - Switzerland2
8 5 3CAN - Canada3
8 5 3KOR - Republic of Korea3
8 5 3USA - United States of America3
8 4 4GBR - Great Britain6
9 4 5DEN - Denmark7
8 2 6CHN - People's Republic of China8
8 2 6ITA - Italy8
8 1 7JPN - Japan10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End Q Qualified for the play-offs
X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time  9:05 Girone Sessione 10 / Tour préliminaire, session 10

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 10

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

WED 18 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7CHN - People's Republic of China 257.1cm
2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8DEN - Denmark *99.3cm

1 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 7USA - United States of America *20.2cm
0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 8GBR - Great Britain 32.2cm

0 0 0 0 1 1 1 X X X 3SWE - Sweden 145.7cm
3 1 2 2 0 0 0 X X X 8KOR - Republic of Korea *66.3cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

8 6 2 QSWE - Sweden1
7 5 2SUI - Switzerland2
8 5 3KOR - Republic of Korea3
8 5 3USA - United States of America3
7 4 3CAN - Canada5
8 4 4DEN - Denmark6
7 3 4GBR - Great Britain7
7 2 5CHN - People's Republic of China8
7 2 5ITA - Italy8
7 1 6JPN - Japan10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End Q Qualified for the play-offs
X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time 14:05 Girone Sessione 9 / Tour préliminaire, session 9

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 9

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

TUE 17 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 6SWE - Sweden 59.8cm
0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 8CAN - Canada *42.3cm

0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 8ITA - Italy *62.0cm
0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 6JPN - Japan 83.1cm

0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 X X 3DEN - Denmark 252.2cm
1 0 2 0 1 2 0 4 X X 10USA - United States of America *41.7cm

1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5KOR - Republic of Korea *23.3cm
0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 7SUI - Switzerland 175.7cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

7 6 1 QSWE - Sweden1
7 5 2SUI - Switzerland2
7 5 2USA - United States of America2
7 4 3CAN - Canada4
7 4 3KOR - Republic of Korea4
7 3 4DEN - Denmark6
6 2 4CHN - People's Republic of China7
6 2 4GBR - Great Britain7
7 2 5ITA - Italy9
7 1 6JPN - Japan10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End Q Qualified for the play-offs
X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time 19:05 Girone Sessione 8 / Tour préliminaire, session 8

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 8

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

MON 16 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 X 2USA - United States of America *124.8cm
0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 X 7ITA - Italy 131.0cm

0 0 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 10KOR - Republic of Korea *80.3cm
0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 3 0 9CHN - People's Republic of China 219.3cm

0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 4 X 10SUI - Switzerland 200.1cm
0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 X 6GBR - Great Britain *30.5cm

2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 6JPN - Japan *46.0cm
0 2 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 9CAN - Canada 63.6cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

6 6 0SWE - Sweden1
6 4 2KOR - Republic of Korea2
6 4 2SUI - Switzerland2
6 4 2USA - United States of America2
6 3 3CAN - Canada5
6 3 3DEN - Denmark5
6 2 4CHN - People's Republic of China7
6 2 4GBR - Great Britain7
6 1 5ITA - Italy9
6 1 5JPN - Japan9

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time  9:05 Girone Sessione 7 / Tour préliminaire, session 7

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 7

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

MON 16 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 6SWE - Sweden *10.5cm
0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4SUI - Switzerland 164.5cm

0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 X 5CHN - People's Republic of China *23.8cm
0 0 0 4 0 3 0 2 1 X 10CAN - Canada 49.0cm

0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 X X 2DEN - Denmark 146.2cm
2 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 X X 7GBR - Great Britain *41.2cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

6 6 0SWE - Sweden1
5 4 1USA - United States of America2
5 3 2KOR - Republic of Korea3
5 3 2SUI - Switzerland3
6 3 3DEN - Denmark5
5 2 3CAN - Canada6
5 2 3CHN - People's Republic of China6
5 2 3GBR - Great Britain6
5 1 4JPN - Japan9
5 0 5ITA - Italy10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time 14:05 Girone Sessione 6 / Tour préliminaire, session 6

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 6

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

SUN 15 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 5JPN - Japan *51.3cm
0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 7KOR - Republic of Korea 152.4cm

0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 X X 7DEN - Denmark *31.5cm
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 X X 2ITA - Italy 169.7cm

2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 7GBR - Great Britain *58.8cm
0 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 10SWE - Sweden 62.6cm

0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 6USA - United States of America 158.4cm
0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5CHN - People's Republic of China *17.6cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

5 5 0SWE - Sweden1
5 4 1USA - United States of America2
4 3 1SUI - Switzerland3
5 3 2DEN - Denmark4
5 3 2KOR - Republic of Korea4
4 2 2CHN - People's Republic of China6
4 1 3CAN - Canada7
4 1 3GBR - Great Britain7
5 1 4JPN - Japan9
5 0 5ITA - Italy10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time 19:05 Girone Sessione 5 / Tour préliminaire, session 5

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 5

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

SAT 14 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 7CAN - Canada *11.3cm
0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 8SUI - Switzerland 30.9cm

0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 X 4JPN - Japan *30.3cm
0 0 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 X 7USA - United States of America 70.5cm

0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3KOR - Republic of Korea *41.2cm
0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 6DEN - Denmark 116.4cm

0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 6ITA - Italy *10.1cm
1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 8SWE - Sweden 67.0cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

4 4 0SWE - Sweden1
4 3 1SUI - Switzerland2
4 3 1USA - United States of America2
3 2 1CHN - People's Republic of China4
4 2 2DEN - Denmark5
4 2 2KOR - Republic of Korea5
3 1 2GBR - Great Britain7
4 1 3CAN - Canada8
4 1 3JPN - Japan8
4 0 4ITA - Italy10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time  9:05 Girone Sessione 4 / Tour préliminaire, session 4

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 4

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

SAT 14 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 7ITA - Italy 75.6cm
1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 8CHN - People's Republic of China *24.6cm

0 0 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 7GBR - Great Britain 52.7cm
1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 6CAN - Canada *19.8cm

2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5SUI - Switzerland *48.5cm
0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 7JPN - Japan 56.9cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

3 3 0SWE - Sweden1
3 2 1CHN - People's Republic of China2
3 2 1KOR - Republic of Korea2
3 2 1SUI - Switzerland2
3 2 1USA - United States of America2
3 1 2CAN - Canada6
3 1 2DEN - Denmark6
3 1 2GBR - Great Britain6
3 1 2JPN - Japan6
3 0 3ITA - Italy10

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End
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Start Time 14:05 Girone Sessione 3 / Tour préliminaire, session 3

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 3

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

FRI 13 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5DEN - Denmark 82.0cm
0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 6SWE - Sweden *39.4cm

0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 X 5CHN - People's Republic of China 176.5cm
0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 X 7SUI - Switzerland *23.3cm

0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 2 9USA - United States of America 70.0cm
0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 8CAN - Canada *50.5cm

0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 X X 3GBR - Great Britain 26.1cm
0 2 0 1 0 3 1 2 X X 9KOR - Republic of Korea *16.7cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

3 3 0SWE - Sweden1
2 2 0SUI - Switzerland2
3 2 1KOR - Republic of Korea3
3 2 1USA - United States of America3
2 1 1CAN - Canada5
2 1 1CHN - People's Republic of China5
3 1 2DEN - Denmark7
2 0 2GBR - Great Britain8
2 0 2ITA - Italy8
2 0 2JPN - Japan8

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time 19:05 Girone Sessione 2 / Tour préliminaire, session 2

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 2

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

THU 12 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 7CHN - People's Republic of China 85.2cm
0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4GBR - Great Britain *44.1cm

0 0 0 0 1 0 1 X X X 2ITA - Italy 79.3cm
0 1 1 1 0 4 0 X X X 7KOR - Republic of Korea *24.8cm

0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 10DEN - Denmark *32.7cm
1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 7JPN - Japan 47.1cm

0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 9SWE - Sweden *61.5cm
0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4USA - United States of America 161.3cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

2 2 0SWE - Sweden1
1 1 0CAN - Canada2
1 1 0CHN - People's Republic of China2
1 1 0SUI - Switzerland2
2 1 1DEN - Denmark5
2 1 1KOR - Republic of Korea5
2 1 1USA - United States of America5
1 0 1GBR - Great Britain8
2 0 2ITA - Italy9
2 0 2JPN - Japan9

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Start Time  9:05 Girone Sessione 1 / Tour préliminaire, session 1

Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Round Robin Session 1

Women

Curling

Session Results and Standings

THU 12 FEB 2026

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Risultati sessioni e classifiche / Résultats de la session et classement

Sheet Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TotalExtra EndsLSD/LSFE

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4KOR - Republic of Korea *67.4cm
0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 8USA - United States of America 87.2cm

0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 X 4JPN - Japan 102.5cm
0 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 X 8SWE - Sweden *65.8cm

1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 X 4ITA - Italy *59.2cm
0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 X 7SUI - Switzerland 234.7cm

2 0 0 1 4 0 3 X X X 10CAN - Canada *64.9cm
0 2 1 0 0 1 0 X X X 4DEN - Denmark 72.5cm

Current Standings

LossesWinsGamesRank Team

1 1 0CAN - Canada1
1 1 0SUI - Switzerland1
1 1 0SWE - Sweden1
1 1 0USA - United States of America1
1 0 1DEN - Denmark5
1 0 1ITA - Italy5
1 0 1JPN - Japan5
1 0 1KOR - Republic of Korea5
0CHN - People's Republic of China
0GBR - Great Britain

Note:
Under World Curling rules, tie-breaking rules for standings are not applied until after the last game of the round robin.

Legend:
LSD Last Stone Draw LSFE(*) Last Stone First End X Unplayed/unfinished end due to concession
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Donne / Femmes

Curling / Curling

Women

Curling

Entry List by Event

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Lista di Partecipanti per evento / Liste des inscriptions par épreuve

As of TUE 10 FEB 2026

CAN - Canada
RHOMAN Rachel4 S

JPN - Japan
RYOSHIMURA Sayaka4 S

RFLEURY Tracy3 V RONODERA Kaho3
RMISKEW Emma2 RKOTANI Yuna2 V
RWILKES Sarah1 ROHMIYA Anna1
RBROWN RachelA RKOBAYASHI MinaA

SONNENBERG ReneeC FUNAYAMA YumieC
KJELL ViktorNC OGASAWARA AyumiNC
NEDOHIN HeatherO YANAGI HitoshiO

CHN - People's Republic of China
RWANG Rui4 S

KOR - Republic of Korea
RGIM Eunji4 S

RHAN Yu3 V RKIM Minji3 V
RDONG Ziqi2 LKIM Suji2
RJIANG Jiayi1 LSEOL Yeeun1
RSU TingyuA RSEOL YejiA

ZANG JialiangC HEMMINGS Guy (CAN)C
TAN Weidong (CAN)NC LEE Min (CAN)T
ZHANG LeweiO -O

DEN - Denmark
RDUPONT Madeleine4 S

SUI - Switzerland
RPAETZ Alina4 V

RHALSE Mathilde3 V RTIRINZONI Silvana3 S
RHOLTERMANN Jasmin2 RHOWALD Carole2
RDUPONT Denise1 RWITSCHONKE Selina1
RLARSEN MyA RBERSET StefanieA

SCHMIDT UlrikC CHARETTE Pierre (CAN)C
HANSEN Jakob2C OTT Mirjam2C
-O -O

GBR - Great Britain
RMORRISON Rebecca4 V

SWE - Sweden
RHASSELBORG Anna4 S

RDODDS Jennifer3 RMcMANUS Sara3 V
RSINCLAIR Sophie2 RKNOCHENHAUER Agnes2
RJACKSON Sophie1 S RSCHARBACK Sofia1
RHENDERSON FayA RHELDIN JohannaA

PATERSON RossC HELDIN LINDSTROM KristianC
DRUMMOND GregNC LINDBERG FredrikO
BERRY Keith (IRL)O -O

ITA - Italy
RCONSTANTINI Stefania4 S

USA - United States of America
RPETERSON Tabitha4 S

RMATHIS Elena3 RTHIESSE Cory3 V
RLO DESERTO Marta2 RPETERSON Tara2
RZARDINI LACEDELLI Giulia1 V RANDERSON-HEIDE Taylor1
RMARIANI RebeccaA RGEVING AileenA

GRAN Soeren (SWE)C OVERTON CLAPHAM Cathy (CAN)C
MARIANI MarcoNC DROBNICK PhillNC
GALKINA EkaterinaO MICHAELIS TheranO

Note:
Position and function for each team member:
4 = Fourth, 3 = Third, 2 = Second, 1 = Lead, A = Alternate, S = Skip, V = Vice-Skip 
C = Coach, 2C = 2nd Team Coach, NC = National Coach, T = Translator, O = Team Official

Legend:
L Left-handed R Right-handed
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Curling / Curling
Curling

Competition Officials

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

Ufficiali di gara / Officiels de compétition

As of FRI 9 JAN 2026

NameFunction Organisation

WELLING Beau USA - United States of AmericaWorld Curling President:

ROETHLISBERGER Eeva SUI - SwitzerlandWorld Curling Technical Delegates:
SNITIL Jiri CZE - Czechia

WALDROFF Brett CAN - CanadaChief Umpire:

REIMERTZ Joaquim SWE - SwedenDeputy Chief Umpire:

BASTIAN Tim GER - GermanyGame Umpires:
BOMAS Bob NED - Netherlands
CALDWELL Patti CAN - Canada
HONG Junpyo KOR - Republic of Korea
HUCKLE Anja GER - Germany
PATONAI Agnes HUN - Hungary
PIMPINI Denise ITA - Italy
SYKOROVA Silvia SVK - Slovakia
TRAILA Iulia ROU - Romania

PAUTSCH Thomas GER - GermanyChief Timer:

KIM Jiwon Catalina KOR - Republic of KoreaDeputy Chief Timer:

SOLA Fabio ITA - ItalyChief Statistician / Timing:

CALLAN Mark GBR - Great BritainChief Ice Technician:

EWASKO Greg CAN - CanadaDeputy Chief Ice Technicians:
MOGLIA Ivan ITA - Italy
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Curling / Curling

REVISED

Curling

Competition Schedule

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

 2 FEB 19:46Calendario delle gare / Horaires de compétition

As of MON 2 FEB 2026

SessionDate Start
Time Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D

 SWE KOR  GBR NOR  CAN CZE  EST SUI19:05 - - - -MD1WED  4 FEB

 GBR EST  CZE SWE  NOR USA  KOR ITA10:05 - - - -MD2THU  5 FEB
 USA SUI  NOR CAN14:35 - -MD3
 CAN ITA  SUI KOR  EST SWE  CZE GBR19:05 - - - -MD4

 SWE GBR  ITA SUI  USA CAN10:05 - - -MD5FRI  6 FEB
 CZE USA  ITA EST  KOR GBR  SWE NOR14:35 - - - -MD6

 GBR CAN  SUI SWE10:05 - -MD7SAT  7 FEB
 EST NOR  KOR CZE  SWE ITA  GBR USA14:35 - - - -MD8
 KOR USA  CAN EST  CZE SUI  NOR ITA19:05 - - - -MD9

 NOR CZE  EST KOR10:05 - -MD10SUN  8 FEB
 CAN SWE  GBR SUI  USA EST  ITA CZE14:35 - - - -MD11

 ITA GBR  SWE USA  SUI NOR  CAN KOR19:05 - - - -MD12

 SUI CAN  USA ITA  NOR KOR  CZE EST10:05 - - - -MD13MON  9 FEB
Mixed Doubles Semi-finals18:05

Mixed Doubles Bronze Medal Game14:05TUE 10 FEB
Mixed Doubles Gold Medal Game18:05

 SWE ITA  CAN GER  CZE USA  CHN GBR19:05 - - - -M1WED 11 FEB

 kor usa  jpn swe  ita sui  can den 9:05 - - - -w1THU 12 FEB
 NOR GER  USA SUI  GBR SWE14:05 - - -M2

 chn gbr  ita kor  den jpn  swe usa19:05 - - - -w2

 CAN USA  GBR ITA  CHN NOR  SUI CZE 9:05 - - - -M3FRI 13 FEB
 den swe  chn sui  usa can  gbr kor14:05 - - - -w3
 SUI CHN  CZE NOR  GER ITA  CAN SWE19:05 - - - -M4

 ita chn  gbr can  sui jpn 9:05 - - -w4SAT 14 FEB
 CZE GBR  SWE CHN  SUI CAN  GER USA14:05 - - - -M5
 can sui  jpn usa  kor den  ita swe19:05 - - - -w5

 USA SWE  GER GBR  NOR ITA 9:05 - - -M6SUN 15 FEB
 jpn kor  den ita  gbr swe  usa chn14:05 - - - -w6

 CHN CAN  NOR USA  ITA CZE  GBR SUI19:05 - - - -M7

 swe sui  chn can  den gbr 9:05 - - -w7MON 16 FEB
 GBR NOR  CZE CAN  SWE GER  ITA CHN14:05 - - - -M8

 usa ita  kor chn  sui gbr  jpn can19:05 - - - -w8

 SUI SWE  USA CHN  CZE GER 9:05 - - -M9TUE 17 FEB
 swe can  ita jpn  den usa  kor sui14:05 - - - -w9

 GER SUI  USA ITA  CAN GBR  SWE NOR19:05 - - - -M10

 chn den  usa gbr  swe kor 9:05 - - -w10WED 18 FEB
 ITA CAN  CHN CZE  NOR SUI  USA GBR14:05 - - - -M11
 gbr jpn  sui den  can ita  chn swe19:05 - - - -w11

Report Created  MON 2 FEB 2026 19:46CUR-------------------------------_08 v2.0 Page 1/2



Curling / Curling

REVISED

Curling

Competition Schedule

Cortina Curling Olympic Stadium

 2 FEB 19:46Calendario delle gare / Horaires de compétition

As of MON 2 FEB 2026

 SWE CZE  ITA SUI  CHN GER  NOR CAN 9:05 - - - -M12THU 19 FEB
 sui usa  can kor  jpn chn  gbr ita14:05 - - - -w12

Men's Semi-finals19:05

Women's Semi-finals14:05FRI 20 FEB
Men's Bronze Medal Game19:05

Women's Bronze Medal Game14:05SAT 21 FEB
Men's Gold Medal Game19:05

Women's Gold Medal Game11:05SUN 22 FEB

Note:
For NOC codes, lowercase is used for Women, and uppercase is used for Men and Mixed Doubles.
First named team in each game plays red-handled stones and wears dark coloured upper playing garments.
Please check online for more details and the latest updates.

Legend:
MDn Mixed Doubles session n Mn Men's session n wn Women's session n

REVISED Mixed Doubles schedule: Stone colour allocation revised.
A separate Official Communication # 1 has been issued.
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